Smith H (Hannah)
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From: Nichelle Murray <Nichelle.Murray@arup.com>
Sent: 06 March 2017 10:10

To: MS Major Projects

Cc: Katherine Harris

Subject: Update on AHEP CEMD Consultee Receipt
Attachments: Consultee list of CEMD receipt and update.docx
Hello,

Please see the attached document for evidence of the contact we have had with each consultee to ensure
they have received the CEMD documents. As per the email I sent to Val below, I was not able to get in
touch with the Whale and Dolphin Conservation Trust after numerous attempts, besides that, everyone else
has been contacted.

Please let me know if you require anything else.

Kind regards
Nichelle Murray

From: Nichelle Murray

Sent: 03 March 2017 15:07

To: 'Val.Ferguson@transport.gov.scot'

Cc: Zoe Crutchfield (Zoe.Crutchfield@arup.com); 'Katherine Harris'; Hynd, Craig; AHEP enviro
Subject: Update on CEMD Consultee Receipt

Hi Val,

I have pulled together a list of how each consultee received the CEMD documents and the correspondence
we have had with each consultee to ensure they have received the final and correct documents. Zoe and
myself have had conversations with everyone except the Whale and Dolphin Conservation Trust.

Everyone has received all documents and the updated versions sent to them. I have tried numerous times to
reach either Fiona or Sarah with no luck. If I hear from them, I will let you know. They both originally
received the file share and were then sent the updated documents on Monday 27/02/2017 but I have not
heard from either Sarah or Fiona since. '

Please let me know if anything is not clear.
Kind Regards,
Nichelle Murray

Nichelle Murray

Graduate Consultant | Environment
MSc, GradCIEEM

Arup ‘

Scotstoun House, South Queensferry, EH30 9SE United Kingdom
t: 01313193432
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